Total contractual financial assets 39,719 26,565 5,968 7,186

Financial liabilities .

Payables (i):

Supplies and services 3,033 - - 3,033

Other payables 7,597 - - 7,597

Borrowings:

Finance lease liabilities 3.52% 124 124 - -

Total contractual financial liabilities 10,754 124 - 10,630

2016

Financial assets

Cash 1.95% 11,499 - 11,496 3

Receivables (i):

Services 8,079 - - 8,079

Accrued investment income 32 - - 32

Other receivables 7,896 - - 7,896

Investments and other contractual financial assets:

Term deposits 2.21% 12,278 12,278 - -

Total contractual financial assets 39,784 12,278 11,496 16,010

Financial liabilities

Payables (i):

Supplies and services 11,251 - - 11,251

Other payables 17,270 - - 17,270

Borrowings:

Finance lease liabilities 4.87% 2,037 2,037 - -

Total contractual financial liabilities 30,558 2,037 - 28,521

(i)	 The carrying amounts disclosed here exclude statutory amounts (e.g. GST input tax credit recoverable and taxes payable).

68  ESTA 2016-17 ANNUAL REPORT

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

7. 	 RISKS, CONTINGENCIES AND VALUATION JUDGEMENTS (CONTINUED)
Interest rate risk sensitivity

-50 basis

points

+50 basis

points

Carrying

amount

Net result Net result

 $’000 $’000 $’000

2017

Contractual financial assets

Cash (i) 1,812 (9) 9

Term deposits (ii) 4,156 (21) 21

Total impact 5,968 (30) 30

2016

Contractual financial assets

Cash (i) 11,496 (57) 57

Term deposits (ii) 5,058 (25) 25

Total impact 16,554 (82) 82

(i)	� Cash includes funds in the operating account that is exposed to floating rate movements. Sensitivities to these movements are

calculated as follows:

>> 2017: $1,812 thousand x -0.005 = ($9) thousand; and $1,812 thousand x 0.005 = $9 thousand.

>> 2016: $11,496 thousand x -0.005 = ($57) thousand; and $11,496 thousand x 0.005 = $57 thousand.

(ii)	� Term deposits includes funds in a deposit that is exposed to floating rate movements. Sensitivities to these movements are

calculated as follows:

>> 2017: $4,156 thousand x -0.005 = ($21) thousand; and $4,156 thousand x 0.005 = $21 thousand.